2-5

6-7

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO

SPECIAL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2004
7:00 PM

(RDN Board Chambers)

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
PRESENTATION

Chuck Rowe, Vancouver Island Health Authority, re Hospital District budget.
(attachments for information)

CORRESPONDENCE

Chuck Rowe, Vancouver Island Health Authority, re NRGH Phase II
Perinatal Project.

HOSPITAL

2005 Provisional Hospital District Budget.
PRESENTATION

2005 Annual Budget. (Please bring your budget binders)
ADJOURNMENT
IN CAMERA

That pursuant to Section 90(1) (g) of the Community Charter the Board proceed
to an In Camera meeting to consider items relating to legal matters.



(69/'682) - - lie'oy (980'0€€) [vl-Ig] {__ Buipung ueu Jamo / (1aybiy) syustaiinbay

9/9'/9¢'6L  966'S¥5'C 0G5¥'891°/ 86€'09¢'y 2€8'262'S la] :
£52'888 - - 000'sEY €62'csy 1240 "sauelixny ‘suojepuno;
189" _‘vv.o_‘ - Zre'os 'S [elor A L \.mnm. 180y 12 sjunowe juesb jo sjewinsy JUSWUIBA0Y [BIOPa] / SBOIMSS YjeaH jo Asjsiuip
G1G'¢lL L9%'v6 80L'vG1 - 000's2S Buipung sJes A snomaig PuIsI tendsoH jeucibay jonboke;d-useqpy
65L'ceL'e £01L'gze 000'viy ovL'v61 916'09Z'L Jeak snojaaid uo paseq Bulpuny Juswidinbg PuIsiq [ejdso} jeucifioy AsjieA ueyIMOT
200°'LEL'G 9Tvr'eTe'T 000'v2. 000'09¢ 9/5'¢L.'1
000’082 - 000'08¢ - - Butpury 109f0sd Jofepy uIsiq fepdsop feuoibay oweue)
200168y 9z¥'eTe'e 000'v61 000°09¢ 9/G'€LL'} #eak snoyaid uo paseq Bujpury Juswdinb WUISIQ [eNdSOH feuoibey ousfeuen
s,$ |ejol yaford sjaoloiy M00L$< dinbg  MooL$> dinbg S[e15q BUpG
Kssinp aiep perosdg

[ 89138180

ZHd HOHN n buipund pejewijsy
GPP'1G9'6L  966'GHG'T 0S¥'891 ‘2 18002y 816'229'S vl
089'2vZ'2 - 089°Z¥zZ'e - - $,aHY ©} pajoojie jou sposfoid sourusiutews apim-pues] fenua)
69E'VLG'L L9V 0/Z'S8¢ 000°08} - Z€9'vS8 PLAsIq fendsoH jeuoibay jonbofero-usagiy
VLZ'6ZEY  £01'922 000°0LL"1 S YETL G95'95.'} ; wuISq [BdsoH feuoibey AajjeA ueyoimod
Z8L'LIG L 9zv'eee'e 00G'0EP'e §£5'506°2 122110 PLISIQ fendsoH feuoibey oweueN

s$iejoy 302foid s309fold M00L$<dinbg  Mogl$> dinbg
AiesinN ai1ey jepoedg
i som3938G0 : | saijuold do | - sjusuialinbay 90/500Z
ZHd HOYUN

,_ BUpun3 pojewns3 sA SUSWoIINDaY [S)IAED 90/300Z|



VANCOUVER ISLAND HEALTH AUTHORITY - CENTRAL ISLAND
2005/08 >$100k Equipment Requirements - NRHD ltems
TOTAL CUMULATIVE NRHD
FACILITY DEPARTMENT CONTROL # ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy COST COosT Cost Share
PRIORITIES: 40%
CUMBERLAND LAUNDRY NIA 03-0448 CART WASH (Cos! shared 50/50 CUND 1 62,500 62,500
CUMBERLAND LAUNDRY N/A 03-0449 TRACK SYSTEM-OVERHEAD (Cost shared 50/50 CUNI 1 75,000 137,500
NANAIMO HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYS 1541 UPGRADE EXISTING S.i LANIER CQUENCE MANAGENT SYSTEM (CMS) 1 110,000 247,500
NANAIMO HOSPITAL LAB 03-0247 BLOOD BANK AUTOMATED TESTING EQUIPMENT 1 163,035 410,535
NANAIMO HOSPITAL NUCLEAR MED 020122/ 62-0123 GAMMA CAMERA (REPLACE ADAC & SMV) 2 1,550,000 1,860,535
NANAIMO HOSPITAL OPERATING ROOM 01-0842 FLUORQ UNIT 1 576,000 2,535,535
NANAIMO HOSPITAL QPERATING ROOM 432 LO2 LASER FOR MAIN OR 1 250,000 2785835
NANAIMO HOSPITAL OPERATING ROOM 433 MICROSCOPE ENT 1 120,000 ﬂ,BOS 535 \)/1,,162,214‘}
K -/K |
R PRIORITIES:
CENTRAL.ISLAND INFORMATION 5YS 1548~ REPLACEMENT OF RADIOLOGY INFORMATION SYSTEM 1 548,516 3,455,051
NANAIMO HOSPITAL GENERAL X-RAY 03-0262 FLUOROSCOPIC UNIT - MOBILE C ARM 1 220,000 3.675,051
NANAIMO HOSPITAL GENERAL X-RAY 020126 MOBILE C-ARM 1 220,000 3,895,051
NANAIMO HOSPITAL ULTRASOUND 02-0125 ULTRASOUND MACHINE 1 265,000 4,160,051
NANAIMO HOSPITAL ULTRASOUND 01-0553 ULTRASQUND MACHINE WITH COLOUR DOPPLER 1 365,000 4,525,051
| :
g@-m\zwgﬁzoos 05 Cl EQUIP REQ GREATER THAN $100000 frorn Elalne Warron on HNov 8 D4XSINRHD Homy
QQ%“& ated 360,000
Page tof 1



3

¥

000°¥6% ¢ 006'9¢2'z ¢ 006’812y ¢ $ - $ - $ oor'ssr'1 $ 005°0£L2. § ool
- $ ooosy ¢ ou 000'Sh ¢ ¢ - $ - $ - $ 000Gk ¢ d
- ¢ oooor § ou 000'0% $ $ - $ - $ - $ 000°0% $ d
- ¢ oooss ¢ ou 000'GZ $ $ - ¢ - $ - $ o000'aL $ dN
- $ oos'os  $ ou 005'08 ¢ $ - $ - $ - $ 00508 $  dN
- $ o000z ¢ ou 00002 $ ¢ - $ - $ - ¢ 00002 ¢ d
- $ ooo'ss ¢ ou 000'65 $ $ - $ - ¢ - $ 000'sG $ N
- ¢ ooo0r 4 ou 000'01 $ $ - $ - $ - $ 000’01 ¢ d
- ¢ ooogs ¢ ou 000'66 $ $ - $ - $ - $ 00066 $  dN
- $ ooo'oL  $ oy 000'0L $ $ - $ - $ - $ 000'0L $ dN
- $ oo0'grt ¢ ou oo0'syt  $ $ - $ - $ - $ 000'6HI $ d
- $ ooo0ez §  ou ooo'osz ¢ ¢ - $ - $ - $ ooo'ogz ¢ d
- $ 00006 ¢ ou 000'06 $ $ - ¢ - $ - $ 00006 $  dN
- $ ooo'os ¢ ou 000'04 $ $ - $ - $ - $ 000’05 $  oN
- ¢ ooo'cz ¢ ou 00002 ¢ $ - $ - $ - $ 00002 $ d
- $ 000001 ¢ ou oov'ssz ¢ $ - $ - $ oov¥'est ¢ oo0'0OT ¢ dN
- $ o000t ¢ ou 000006 ¢ $ - ﬂ - $ 0000009 ¢ 00000 $  dN
- w 0_8.8 i $ ou 8.0.8 _ ¢ $ - $ - $ - $ 00008 $ d

DwW

Dw

W
DwW
DW
Dw

Dw
oW
W
4D
dIo
ow

0w
nw

dI0

dIo

ow

s3o9foug jo4idoy dousy joso)

HIUN

abpo wnyjidy,

HauN
HIUN
#10ddng WO "ISIQ P 2]|iASHJDg
HadN

HadN
HoUN
2bpo wnyjny
2304 UIBLING
HIUN
HIEN

HIUN
HIWUN

LU Y403 owioupp

HIYN

HIUN

vady

231440 04 W00Y 204G DIVACUBY
s400Q Wy

Buiq man @ jjom Buipjod piing
:0_+GL+:L

Ajddng uajop Aowiag TRg
2Jomijog auoyda|ay spoubdn
SUOLIDLSHIOM 2unbifu0I2y
qoYyay 04 5400Q Adjuz 2opjday

U0LDLSHIO M D1iou0ba] MaN TIPS
$2N5ST SHO 404 bupundg

waysAg o) asunN AJpow

D24y ApALoY p Buuiq puodxg
W2LSAG 2qnj 214DWnNaU4 j{D4SUT
WaisAg §vg [paipay apoubidn

s201A425 poog u Bunioo) 2o0jday

Dady 2b0J0LG 2|1 DSUIOUT
aNUBAY

HUDUg BLOPIOSUOD /2iDA0UDY

290dg pa,0IDA ¥SD PIO 240A0UDY
7

104 2UIDIPBY JDB[ONN 2LDAOUDTY

UOLINGIASIQ

144

8¢

9¢
Ge
€€
2€

13
92
o4
€2
44
074

81
14

000'02¢  $ 00008y ¢  se4 ooo'oog ¢ ¢ - $ - $ - ¢ 000008 $ dN o) HOHN Jamog Bunwoouy ubypay 9
{ara]

000’021 $ 000081 §  se4 ooo'ooe ¢ $ - ¢ - ¢ - 4 000'00€ 4 d Fie) HOYN  UIDW 04 3407 BALIDI{DY 21000|2y [

000'02 $ ooooe ¢ seA oooos.  § $ - $ - $ 00000 $ 000°0% $ d 417 HIUN 240) Adojojnquiy appaousy
2004G {U200] py

000'%1 $ 00012 $  sa4 000'6e ¢ $ - $ - ¢ - $ 000'GE ¢ d oW HIuN ojut ABojoiqousiw pundxd ¢

000'02 $ 0000 $ seA Q000G $ $ - § - ¢ - ¢ 000°0g $ d oW HouN 200dg qo 24oh0uzy 2

BwoN Huoy

204G QHY  24D4YS YHIA 3|qoupys  450) ys3 01/6002 60/8002 80/£002 £0/9002 90/6002 dN/d  AdoBaio) als 10aloig YasH

Dauy QHYIN

s{uawauinbay 493foud [p4Idv) 90/GO0OZ - PUDIST [DU4UBD VHIA




,wown_..va*rm@v

e 0

000'vZ. $ 0059692 § - $ _006'810'0F $ 000'00S'+Z $ 000006 § 0O000L9 § 00V888% § OO0 OFh € $ s423{0.4g jopido [oso
000082 ¢ oooozy 4 - $ 000'008'SE § 000'00G'+2 $ 000'00S § 000'00L'9 $§ 000OOKE § 00000L $ s4930ug [pp1do) uofow [oso
- $ - $  saA 00000062 § Q0C'00S¥Z $ 00000G & - $ - ¢ - ¢ N aofow . HOUN J2moy juaod mau dojaasq - ¢ 4d 9
- $ - $ oN  ooo'0081 ¢ - $ - ¢ 0000081 ¢ - $ - ¢ d Jofow 2bpo7] 5JB}jaAD Y. spag [ouolIpPY 21 dojaaaq g
. Ajjuaziow
- $ - $ seA 0000002 ¢ - $ - ¢ ooo'oss't ¢ ooo'osr ¢ - ¢ dN Jdofowy HOYN  aspun 2ovds pajjays s4ejdwo) ¢
) aujua)
00008 $ 000021 ¢ seA  ooo'oO0E ¢ - $ - ¢ ooo'008 $ 0000001 ¢ 00000z & d sofoy V/N joq owipuDN map dojaasq ¢
ADY-X P
00000z ¢ 000'00E § 52K 000'000G ¢ - $ - ¢ 0000522 $ o00'0gZz $ 00000 4 d Jefow HOUN Adouzbiswg pupdx3pousy-¢yd 2

S.103L0¥Ud VLIdVD YOLYW

aWoN Huvy
404G QHY  24DYS YHIA 2Iqudoys  §sop 453 01/6002 60/8002 80/.002 10/%9002 90/5002 dN/d  Auobayop 24S +23fouy VAasH

Dady QHIN
sjuawauinbay 402fouq [o41do) 90/G00Z - PUDIST [DU4UD VHIA




1172572004 12:28 FAX 250 380 7421 YIHA-CI ADMINISTRATION + MN&N REG DIST 002/003

AVANCOUVER ISLAND

heal%hthority

Navember 24, 2004

Regional District of Nanaimo
Board of Directors

Mr. Joe Stanhope, Chairperson
6300 Hammond Bay Road
Nanaimo, BC

VAT 6N2

Fax 390-4163

Dear Chair Stanhope and Board of Directors,
Re: Nanaimo Regional General Hospital - Phase Il, Perinatal Component Capital Construction Costs

The original cost estimate to replace the existing surgery, maternity and necnatal nursery at NRGH amounts to $
29.3 million dollars, The plan originated in 1891 and during the courge of revision required to meet 2004
construction codes and standards it was determined that a new location and adjacency was required for the
project to proceed.

Located in a newly constructed, two-storey annex to the main hospital, the cost of the project increased by $6.5
million dollars.

The VIHA Board of Directors at their July 28, 2004 meeting approved their 60% share of $6,543,555 amounting to
$3,026,133 and requested the Nanaimo Regional Hospital District provide 40% ($2,617,422) of the cost of
construction.

The Nanaimo Regional Hospital district approved their participation in the 40% share of the cost of this project
subject to participation of the Regional districts using this “Regional Facility” in an agreed to cost-sharing formula.

Historically anly one item of capital equipment has been cost-shared in this fashion. The MRI located at NRGH
was cost-shared by the three Regional Districts using a population-based funding model.

Nanaimo Regional Hospital District 54 3%
Cowichan Valley Regional Hospital District 31.6%
Alberni-Clayoquot Regional Hospital District 14.1%
Total T00.0%

This same formula applied to the maternity/perinatal building project would require cost-sharing as follows:

Population
Nanalmo RHD 127,016 37.5% $981,633
Cowichan Valley RHD 71,898 21.3% $557,511
Alberni-Clayoquot RHD 30,345 9.0% $235,568
Comox Strathcona RHD 96,131 28.4% $743,348
Mount Waddington RHD 13,111 3.8% $99,462
Total 338,607 100 0% $2817 422

'

12

Central Island Adminlstration Office
#201 - 6551 Aulds Road
Nanaimeo, B.C. VOT 6K2

Tal: (250) 740-6999
Fax: (250) 390-7421
BC Toll Free: 1-888-791-1133




11/25/2004 12:28 FAX 250 330 7421

Vancouver Island Health Authority

YIHA-CI ADMINISTRATIOHN

NRD ~ NRGH Phase 1, Perinatal Component Capital Construction Costs

+ NAN REG DIST

#003/0083

Page 2

November 24, 2004

However, on further examination of this particular project, Vancouver Island Health Authority recommends that a
more specific cost sharing formula be adopted. That cost sharing formula reflects current utilisation of the existing
facilities and reflects a more equitable assignment of thess costs.

This formula would look like this:

Nanaimo RHD
Cowichan Valley RHD
Alberni-Clayoquot RHD
Comox Strathcona RHD
Mount Waddington RHD
Total

Utilisation
965

99

41

18

12

1,136

85.0%
B.7%
3.6%
1.7%
1.0%

100.0%

It is our recommendation that this later modal be used to cost-share for this project.

Sincerely yours,

Charles J. Rowe
Executive Director, Central Island

CJR/hal

M: WMy DecumentstWIHA - Briefing Notes\2004-11-04 BN - Parinatal Services Phase il.doc

$2,223,426
$228,103
$94,467
$43,777

_ $27.649
$2,617,422




REGIONAL DISTRICT
OF NANAIMO

PO REGIONAL NOV 24 2204
e

DISTRICT | MEMORANDUM
OFNANAIMO ~ [c40 ANAIM TONAL
- EHCmS | IOSPITAL DISTRICT
TO: C. Mason DATE: November 22, 2004
General Manager, Corpotate Services

B O

FROM: N. Avery FILE:
" Manager, Financial Services

’SUBJECT: 2005 Provisional Hospital District Budget

PURPOSE:
To introduce the 2005 Provisional Budget for the Regional Hospital District.
BACKGROUND:

The Regional Hospital District funds capital equipment and capital projects for local facilities. Capital
items costing more than $100,000 are generally paid for by debt financing and are cost shared 60% by the
Vancouver Island Health Authority and 40% by the Regional Hospital District. The Health Authority. also
solicits funds from the Hospital Foundation for capital items.

At this time one major capital project is underway - the construction of surgical and obstetric facilities at
the Nanaimo Regional General Hospital (Phase II). The surgical portion of the project is expected to be
completed around May 2005 - the Regional Hospital District share of this project is currently $9,517,340.
The debt servicing cost for this one project will be approximately $1,000,000 per year. In anticipation the
Board has raised property taxes over the course of 2001 to 2004 to provide budget room for this financial
impact. The surplus forecast for the end of 2004 is $1.25 million.

The Hospital District budget also provides for a capital equipment allowance for items costing less than
$100,000. Again, the Health Authority pools Hospital District funding, the Provincial envelope funding
and Foundation funds for these lower cost items which generally entail replacement of equipment at the
end of their useful life. In 2004 the equipment allowance was $1.77 million.

To date the Health Authority has not provided any information on their capital requirements for 2005. In
fact the Health Authority generally finds itself ultimately working backwards from the amount likely to
be approved by the Board. However, the Board did approve a 20% increase based on the Health
Authority’s submission for 2004,

The 2005 budget presented with this report includes a 2.5% increase in property taxes, a capital
equipment allowance of $1.817 million (an increase of 2.5% over 2004) and a further cash allowance of
$360,000 for funding equipment items over $100,000.



Hospital District 2005 Provisional Budget Report
November 22, 2004

Page 2
ALTERNATIVES:

1. Approve a 2005 Hospital District Budget at the same level as 2004.

2. Approve a 2005 Hospital Budget sufficient to fund future debt requirements as currently
known.

3. Approve a 2005 Hospital District Budget which includes a 2.5% increase to the tax
requisition, a 2.5% increase in equipment grants for items costing less than $100,000 and a
$360,000 cash allowance for equipment costing more than $100,000.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

To provide some context for the options above the following table is provided. The upper section of the
table shows a snapshot of the capital funding provided by the Regional District from 2001. The lower
section of the table shows the annual debt servicing costs, accumulated surplus and tax cost for that time
period. Debt servicing represents the largest component of the budget — in the range of 70% of the tax
requisition is committed for debt servicing.

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
(proposed)
- $4,516,840 $4,605,000 $4,789,200 $4,908,930 $5,031,655
Tax Requisition 4.5% 2% 4% 2.5% 2.5%
. $1,380,000 $1,449,000 $1,477,980 $1,773,575 $1,817,920
Equipment < $100,000 0% 5% 2% 20% 2.5%
$360,000 $ 360,000
Equipment > $100,000 $. 62,750 $ 316,800 $0 (allowance for | (from current
borrowing). taxes)
Capital projects $10,477,200

Total capital support $11,919,951 $1,765,800 $1,477,980 $2,133,575 $2,177,920

Debt servicing $3,267,120 $3,053,350 $3,239,830 $3,190,650. $3,392,770
Cumulative surplus $ 174,870 $ 359,090 $ 701,915 $1,079,010 $784,720
Tax cost per $100,000 $ 3758 $ 37.74 $ 3764 $34.75 $ 3520

Noteworthy in the table above is the 20% increase in minor capital equipment grants in 2004. This
represented a higher level of commitment from the Regional Hospital District following the Health
Authority’s presentation of urgent priorities in 2004.

The driving force behind the last several years of hospital district budgets has been the timing of the
Phase II project. Timing has been good to the budget in this regard, allowing about $1.25 million in
savings to be accumulated to offset the impact of assuming a new debt cost of $1,000,000. Debt servicing

is expected to peak at $3.8 million dollars in 2008 and thereafter will decline fairly rapidly, as old debt is
retired.

\Report — Hospital district 2005 provisional budget — Nov 2004.doc



Hospital District 2005 Provisional Budget Report
November 22, 2004

Page 3
2005 Budget Alternatives 2005 2005 2005
Ailt #1 Alt #2 Alt #3
- $4,908,930 $4,982 565 $5,031,655
Tax Requisition 0% 1.5% 2.5%
. $1,817,920 $1,817,920 $1,817,920
Equipment less than $100,000 259 2 5% 2 5%
Equipment greater than $100,000 (ﬁgfgﬂ?n% % $ 360,000,
allowance) (cash grant)

Total capital support $2,177,920 $1,817,920 $2,177,920

Debt servicing $3,392,770 $3,392,770 $3,392,770
Cumulative surplus $1,020,850 $1,095,180 $784,730
Tax cost per $100,000 $ 34.30 $ 34.85 $ 3520

Alternative 1 — Status Quo Budeet

Under this option a status quo tax requisition ($4.91 million) would be approved. The budget would
provide $1.817 million for minor capital equipment grants and a commitment to permit borrowing for
major capital equipment up to $360,000.

Staff project however that in order to address the peaking of debt servicing by 2008 property taxes would
need to rise by 2% in 2006 and at about that same rate for subsequent years until about 2011 when debt
servicing costs are expected to decline by about $520,000. Annual capital equipment grants could rise by
2.5% annually, but there would be no funding for equipment or projects beyond that.

Alternative 2 — 1.5% property tax increase

This option would include a 1.5% increase in property tax revenues to $4,982,565. The budget would
provide $1.817 million for minor capital equipment grants and no funding, by borrowing or otherwise for
major capital equipment.

Staff project that subsequent years requisition increases would be 1.5%. This approach provides for
regular increases for annual minor capital equipment grants, but does not provide any room to participate
in any additional capital requests.

Alternative3 — 2.5% property tax increase

This option would include a 2.5% increase in property tax revenues to $5,031,655. The budget would
provide $1.817 million for minor capital equipment grants and cost sharing in major capital equipment up
to $360,000. The tax cost for providing $360,000 as a current capital allowance is about $2.55 per
$100,000, although the actual 2005 cost is less as a result of the current accumulated surplus included in
the budget.

Staff project that subsequent years requisition increases would be 2.5%. This approach allows more of
any surplus to be used to directly fund additional major capital equipment rather than borrowing for that
purpose.

\Report — Hospital district 2005 provisional budget — Nov 2004.doc

10



Hospital District 2005 Provisional Budget Report
November 22, 2004
Page 4
SUMMARY/CONCLUSIONS:

Regional Hospital District’s are required to approve a provisional budget. Three alternatives are outlined
above which cover a range of property tax increases from 0% to 2.5%. The primary consideration for this
budget is ensuring sufficient cash flow to meet debt servicing requirements as the Phase II surgical
expansion approaches completion. Under any of the options above, tax increases are likely to continue to
range between 1.5% and 2.5% annually to meet the debt servicing component of the budget. The
difference between the options rests mainly in whether more or less of the dollars raised are committed to
current capital requirements.

A typical hospital district budget includes cash grants for minor capital equipment and a borrowing
allowance for more major capital equipment. For 2005 staff suggest using some of the accumulated
surplus to provide an allowance for cost sharing in up to $360,000 for major capital equipment, a cost we
would typically finance over a ten to fifteen year period. The tax cost of providing current cash resources
as opposed to borrowing $360,000 for major capital equipment is about $2.55 per $100,000, although in
2005 this cost is reduced because of the current accumulated surplus available in the budget.

To date staff have not been provided any information from the Health Authority as to what its capital
requirements for 2005 might be, but informally, Health Authority staff recognize that any increase is
likely to be modest. The most recent request from the Health Authority to provide further funding support
to the Phase II project, if approved, will not likely have a 2005 budget impact, but would have some
impact for 2006 and beyond. Staff recommend therefore, a provisional budget with a 2.5% property tax
increase as it appears to provide the best long term approach to funding both the current and some future
capital requirements.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
1. That a 2005 Regional Hospital District provisional budget be approved as outlined under
Alternative 3 with the following components:
Property tax requisition $ k5,03 1,655
Minor capital equipment grants $ 1,817,920
Major capital equipment grants $ 360,000
Report Writer 0 General Wlandger Co Services

C.A.O. Concurrence

COMMENTS:

\Report — Hospital district 2005 provisional budget — Nov 2004.doc

11



NANAIMO REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT
2005 PROVISIONAL BUDGET

$ %
REVENUES 2004 2005 Change Change
Tax requisition total $ 4,908,930 $ 5,031,655 122,725 2.5%
Grants in lieu of taxes 26,000 26,000 0 0.0%
Interest revenues 32,400 53,000 20,600 63.6%
Surplus from 2004 1,084,065 1,253,080 169,015 15.6%
$ 6,051,395 $ 6,363,735
EXPENDITURES
Administration fee $ 8,160 $ 8,325 165 2.0%
Debt servicing 3,190,650 3,382,770 202,120 6.3%
Capital equipment grants 1,773,575 2,177,920 404,345 22.8%
Future years expenditures 1,079,010 784,720  (294,290) -27.3%
$ 6,051,395 $§ 6,363,735 .

12



